Shares allotted 

upon conversion 
of 0.01% CCPS 

1.  Sarvashaktiman Traders Private 
Limited 

Public 3,50,000  3,50,000 

TOTAL 3,50,000  3,50,000 

Consequent to the said allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to Rs.  
18,28,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Only) comprising of 1,82,80,000 (One Crore 
Eighty-Two Lakh Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

The meeting of the Preferential Issue Committee of the Board of Directors commenced at 4:00 PM and 
concluded at 4:30 PM. 

This is for your information and records.  

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,